Data Sheet 85010-0057 Issue 7
Not to be used for installation purposes. Page 1 of 4
GE
Security
EST Fire & Life Safety
EST3 Multiplexed Fire Alarm System
Standard Features
Three Sizes Available

(3.2 Ohm/1000 ft pair)
579 ft (176 m) 289 ft (88 m) 122 ft (37 m)
#14 AWG
(5.2 Ohm/1000 ft pair)
356 ft (108 m) 178 ft (54 m) 75 ft (22 m)
#16 AWG
(8.0 Ohm/1000 ft pair)
231 ft (70 m) 116 ft (35 m) 49 ft (14 m)
#18 AWG
(13 Ohm/1000 ft pair)
142 ft (43 m) 71 ft (21 m)
Not supported
by 18 AWG
* Refer to product manual for wire run calculations.
Catalog Number Description Ship Wt., lb. (kg)
3-ZA20A 20 Watt Zoned Amplifier w/Class A/B (Style Z/Y)   Audio & Class A/B (Style Z/Y) 24 VDC outputs 1.55 (0.7)
3-ZA20B 20 Watt Zoned Amplifier w/Class B (Style Y)  Audio & Class B (Style Y) 24 VDC outputs 1.55 (0.7)
3-ZA40A 40 Watt Zoned Amplifier w/Class A/B (Style Z/Y)  Audio & Class A/B (Style Z/Y) 24 VDC outputs 1.55 (0.7)
3-ZA40B 40 Watt Zoned Amplifier w/Class B (Style Y)  Audio & Class B (Style Y) 24 VDC outputs 1.55 (0.7)
3-ZA95 95 Watt Zoned Amplifier w/Class A/B (Style Z/Y) Audio output 3.0 (1.5)
Ordering Information
U.S.
T 888-378-2329
F 866-503-3996